
Supreme Dana Regier GA Event Jim Redman (PSRD)

Inspector 559-289-6536 Co-Chairs 559-779-6687  

dana.regier@gocarainbow.org  dolphindad2012@yahoo.com

Financial JoAnn Stern (GEC Treasurer) Simon Dias (PSRD)

707-738-8976  909-709-0943

djstern1967@yahoo.com calbooshway1@aol.com 

Registration Kelly Carmichael

925-520-5314

kellysue102003@yahoo.com 

Marga Dole (AGD) Decorations Susy (PMA) & Greg Stille (GEC)

714-615-0752 808-280-5903  (Greg)

dole.marga@gmail.com 530-218-1609 (Susy)

masue122@aol.com (Susy)

Housing Amy Sullivan gjstille@gmail.com  (Greg)

559-737-8336

Alwsullivan@sbcglobal.net  Ritual Trish Parker-Palmer (Director)

 916-203-0011  

Sorelle Orson (AGD) trishpsp@yahoo.com 

mrs.orson57@gmail.com Robin Rector (PGO)

Transportation

 Meal Events Kelly Padilla (MA)

951-323-6634

Security Rob Meyer (PSRD)                                                 kpadilla101@yahoo.com

916-705-6616                                                  

sac1kings@yahoo.com                                                 Melissa Manion (PGO)

559-970-5419

melissa-manion@sbcglobal.net 

Hospitality Penny Owens (GD)

661-341-7761

Past Grand Melissa Nicks (Director) pangowens72@yahoo.com 

   Officers & Alumni 951-663-5436

ca.pgo.alumni@gmail.com  Arts & Crafts Michelle Fong (PGO)

Foundation Paula Claborn (PGWA) penguinlady4jesus@gmail.com

818-919-3705

paularene1913@gmail.com Tina Santos

951-367-4684

First Aid Karen Richardson (GD)  rysmommy1915@gmail.com

916-342-6732

karen0008@sbcglobal.net Safety & Bingo Dan Larson

 916-919-4470

Pattie Pitts-Hoffman (PGO) Dlarson1245@gmail.com 

760-224-6006

patti-h@sbcglobal.net Sew & Show Beverly Noe

209-988-8417

Mary Sperry beverlynoe1017@gmail.com 

858-218-5204

onursemary@gmail.com Maureen Clement (PGO)

925-332-8326

clement_maureen@hotmail.com 

robinrector13@gmail.com

2025 GRAND ASSEMBLY COMMITTEE

Visalia * April 5 - 8

562-469-9691

Visit Visalia  

VisitVisalia.com

Steve Wood

559-741-6132

calmquietsteve@sbcglobal.net

909-744-7093

Paula Claborn (PGWA)

818-919-3705

paularene1913@gmail.com
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COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS (Page 2)

Technology Mark Read Talent Sarah Bauer (PGO)

760-212-1337 559-367-4557 

markread@sbcglobal.net sarahb26@gmail.com 

Harry Zahlis (SRD) Emily Fontana (PGO)

831-566-4911

 Harry.zahlis@gmail.com emilyjamesfontana@gmail.com

Scholarship Kim Hickock (PGO)         Information Visit Visalia 

530-200-1447 VisitVisalia.com

kimbohickok@gmail.com

Vendors Dean Clark (JPSRD)

Candace Jowers (PGO) 805-602-2703

805-878-6713 deanclark1022@gmail.com 

candacejowers@gmail.com

Jeff Dotson (PSRD)

Seating Marcy DeMartile (PGWA) 714-779-5016

530-370-0657 jeffgdotson@gmail.com 

 gwamp86@gmail.com  

Public  Relations Jodie Anders (Director)

Lost & Found Lynn And Beverly Freed 818-357-9494

818-406-9870 bleujay27@yahoo.com

bevfreed@gmail.com

Music Laura Beth Allen (Director)

Poetry Teresa Peschke 619-971-6362

408-724-0714 lballen331@gmail.com

tapeschke@gmail.com

Kim Hickok (PGO)

Sound Tina Claar (PGO) 530-200-1447

619-589-7232 (H) 916-204-6494 kimbohickok@gmail.com

chrchlady89@yahoo.com 

Membership caiorg.membership.team@gmail.com 

Jim Dole (PSRD)

714-403-0753 Leah Miller

jwdole@aol.com 530-736-8555

millerleahm88@gmail.com

Floor Set-up Simon Dias (PSRD)

909-709-0943 Debbie Kimec (PGO)

calbooshway1@aol.com 707-299-8804

cm4debbie@yahoo.com 

Jeff Askins (GEC) (PSRD) 

307-321-6695 April Sanford-Dalton

Labdad2014@gmail.com 760-218-4170

mrsdandalton@gmail.com 

Dress Sales Berenice Trickett (PGO)

Fabric Sales 619-301-3309 Pot of Gold Ayla Fleming

beedragonlady@hotmail.com superpotofgold@gmail.com

State Pledge capledgeteam@gmail.com Mary Alynn Fallon

Team caiorgpogcirculation@gmail.com

Barbara Lewis Mill (PGO) fennecfoxmom2025@gmail.com

blewismill.pgo@gmail.com 

Saturday Night Event Lee Ann Kallen

Elizabeth Fessenden (PGO) 760-218-4170

alohaohana93@yahoo.com mrsdandalton@gmail.com 

Robin Pewitt (PGO)

robidoll@aol.com 

Catherine Aylesworth

248-930-2527

catherinea.bh@gmail.com

559-288-7861

MAILINGS: 2025 Grand Assembly Committee updated Mar 2025 
Revised 3/11/2025

mailto:markread@sbcglobal.net
mailto:sarahb26@gmail.com
mailto:Harry.zahlis@gmail.com
mailto:emilyjamesfontana@gmail.com
mailto:kimbohickok@gmail.com
mailto:deanclark1022@gmail.com
mailto:candacejowers@gmail.com
mailto:jeffgdotson@gmail.com
mailto:gwamp86@gmail.com
mailto:bleujay27@yahoo.com
mailto:bevfreed@gmail.com
mailto:lballen331@gmail.com
mailto:tapeschke@gmail.com
mailto:kimbohickok@gmail.com
mailto:chrchlady89@yahoo.com
mailto:caiorg.membership.team@gmail.com
mailto:jwdole@aol.com
mailto:calbooshway1@aol.com
mailto:cm4debbie@yahoo.com
mailto:Labdad2014@gmail.com
mailto:mrsdandalton@gmail.com
mailto:beedragonlady@hotmail.com
mailto:superpotofgold@gmail.com
mailto:capledgeteam@gmail.com
mailto:caiorgpogcirculation@gmail.com
mailto:fennecfoxmom2025@gmail.com
mailto:blewismill.pgo@gmail.com
mailto:alohaohana93@yahoo.com
mailto:mrsdandalton@gmail.com
mailto:robidoll@aol.com
mailto:catherinea.bh@gmail.com

